| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | F 11-07- | 2003 | ER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and | OF COMMERCE Trademark Office |
|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Express Mail No. | | | | | |
| ĘL 977935755 US | | | | | |
| Tab settings | 102596 | 02/8 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F | atents and Trademarks: | Please record the at | tached original docum | nents or copy the | ereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Bruce Matthew Dunham John Scott Price | | Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company LLC | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | | Street Address: | : 3000 North Grandvie | w Boulevard | 2388 U. 10/696 |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | | 223 1(|
| ☐ Assignment | ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | | City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP: 53188 | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 24, 2003 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | (s): | 0696 | 2112 | | |
| If this document is being filed together w | | | _ , _ | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: Patrick W. Rasche | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale,</u> | ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | | | | |
| Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. S | | | | | |
| ender/naness. one wengenan eq. e | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102 | <u>07-0845</u> | | | | |
| 1/06/2003 DBYRNE 00000108 070845 10696343 | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 1 FC:8021 40.00 BA | | | | | |
| | DO NOT US | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. | the foregoing information | n is true and correct | and any attached cop | py is a true copy | of the |
| Alan L. Cassel | Cllan (| anel | 0 | ctober 29, 2003 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 35, 942 | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Bruce Matthew Dunham, of 9815 N. Melrose Court, Mequon, Wisconsin 53097, and John Scott Price, of 2618 N. 69th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53213-1318, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR Z-AXIS TRACKING AND COLLIMATION, Docket Number 134475, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Oct 24, 2003

BRUCE MATTHEW DUNHAN

STATE OF WSCO

County of WHYKEGHA) ss

This 24 day of 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed BRUCE MATTHEW DUNHAM, to me personally known as the individual who

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 134475

executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

14 Oct. , 2003

JOHN SCOTT PRICE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

County of WMKESHM) ss

This 24 day of October, 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed JOHN SCOTT PRICE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

11-9-3003

RECORDED: 10/29/2003